
 
 

ST ANN’S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROORKEE 

DIVIDED SYLLABUS- 2024-25-  
CLASS X - ENGLISH 

 
 
SIGN OF TEACHER                                                                          SIGN OF PRINCIPAL                                                          
 
      

MONTH CHAPTER 
NO 

NAME OF THE CHAPTER NO. OF 
PERIODS 

APRIL 1. 
1. 
2. 

A LETTER TO GOD 
FIRE AND ICE 
DUST OF SNOW 

6 
1 
1 

 1. 
2. 

A TRIUMPH OF SURGERY 
THE THIEF’S STORY 

4 
3 

 1. 
2. 

MODALS 
TENSES 

4 
3 

MAY 2. LETTER 6 

 2 
3 

NELSON MANDELA: A LONG WAY TO FREEDOM 
A TIGER IN THE ZOO 

4 
2 

 3. 
3 

TWO STORIES ABOUT FLYING 
THE MIDNIGHT VISITOR 

3 

 
 

                 PA 1 4 

JULY 4. 
4. 

HOW TO TELL WILD ANIMALS 
THE DIARY OF ANNE FRANK 

 

AUGUST 5. 
5. 
5. 

A QUESTION OF TRUST 
GLIMPSES OF INDIA 
THE TREES 

4 
4 

SEPTEMBER 3. REPORTED SPEECH 4 

                                   PA2  

OCTOBER 5. 
5. 
6 
6 

THE BALL POEM 
MIJBIL: THE OTTER 
THE TALE OF CUSTARD THE DRAGON 
MADAM RIDES THE BUS 

2 
3 
2 
4 

NOVEMBER 7. 
8.  
9 
9 

 THE MAKING OF A SCIENTIST 
SERMON AT BENARUS 
ANNE GREGORY 
THE PROPOSAL 

3 
3 
2 

DECEMBER 10. THE BOOK THAT SAVED THE EARTH 
ANALYTICAL PARAGRAPH 

3 
4 

DECEMBER  PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION 2022-23     

JAN, FEB  REVISION  

MARCH  BOARD EXAMINATION 2023-24  



ST. ANN'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ROORKEE
DIVIDED SYLLABUS
CLASS – X 2024 - 2025.

MONTH LESSON NO. CHAPTER NAME PRRIODS
April 10

1
1

क्षितिज (गद्यखंड) नेताजी का चश्मा
(काव्यखंड) सरूदास के पद
कृतिका - माता का आचंल
व्याकरण -अलंकार, रचना के आधार पर वाक्य भेद

4
5
5
6

May

2
2
2

Revision Test
PA – 1
क्षितिज - बालगोबिनभगत
राम – लक्ष्मणपरशरुाम संवाद
कृतिका – मैं क्यों लिखता हंू
व्याकरण - वाच्य, पत्र लेखन , ईमेल लेखन

2

4
4
3
5

June 14
15
5
4
7

क्षितिज – एक कहानी यह भी
उत्साह, अट नहीं रही है

व्याकरण - विज्ञापन, अनचु्छेद लेखन, स्ववतृ लेखन

2
2
4
4
3
4

July 13
16
17
8
3

क्षितिज -
नौबत खाने में इबादत
संस्कृति
संगतकार
कृतिका - साना – साना हाथ जोड़ि
व्याकरण पद परिचय
Revision Test

4
4
3
4
3
4

August 3
4
6
5

क्षितिज –
आत्मकथ्य
कृतिका - मैं क्यों लिखता हंू
व्याकरण - अपठित गद्यांश, अपठित काव्यांश, शभुकामना संदेश
Revision Test

4
4
3
5
5

September
12
2
1

PA – 2
क्षितिज - लखनवी अदंाज
राम - लक्ष्मण परशरुाम संवाद
कृतिका - माता का आचंल
व्याकरण अनचु्छेद लेखन लेखन, वाच्य पत्र, लेखन

4
5
3
5

October
1
13
2

Revision Test
क्षितिज - सरूदास के पद
व्याकरण - पद परिचय,वाच्य, अलंकार , शभुकामना संदेश

3
3
4
7

November

10
11
8
3

Revision Test
PA – 3
क्षितिज - नेताजी का चश्मा
बालगोबिन भगत
कृतिका - साना साना हाथ जोडि
व्याकरण-, विज्ञापन वाच्य, पत्र, पद परिचय, अपठित गद्यांश, अपठित
पद्यांश

2
2
2
2
5

December Pre – Board 1
January –
February Pre – Board 2
March Board Exam



 

MATHEMATICS (041/241) 

PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE                                     TEACHER’S SIGNATURE 

MONTH CHAPTER 
NO. 

NAME OF THE CHAPTER PERIODS 
ALLOTED 

APRIL 
1 REAL NUMBERS 12 

2 POLYNOMIALS 10 

MAY 

3 
PAIR OF LINEAR EQUATIONS IN 

TWO VARIABLES 
7 

4 QUADRATIC EQUATIONS 7 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -1 

JUNE 6 TRIANGLES 13 

JULY 

5 ARITHMETIC PROGRESSIONS 8 

8 
INTRODUCTION TO 

TRIGONOMETRY 
10 

9 
APPLICATIONS OF 
TRIGONOMETRY 

7 

AUGUST 

7 CO-ORDINATE GEOMETRY 11 

10 CIRCLES 5 

REVISION 

SEPTEMBER 
PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 2 

11 AREAS RELATED TO CIRCLES 6 

OCTOBER 

12 SURFACE AREAS AND VOLUMES 14 

14 PROBABILITY 5 

MATHS LAB ACTIVITIES 2 

NOVEMBER 

13 STATISTICS 10 

MATHS LAB ACTIVITIES 3 

REVISION 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 3 

DECEMBER 
 

PRE-BOARD - 1 

JANUARY 
 

PRE-BOARD - 2 
 

FEBRUARY 
MARCH 

 
BOARD EXAMINATION 



St. Ann’s Senior Secondary School, Roorkee. 

 DIVIDED SYLLABUS   2024-25.       BIOLOGY  : CLASS X 

Month Chapter Name of chapter Number 
of 
periods 

April 6 Life processes 
Practicals 

8 
4 

    

May 6 Life processes 
Revision,Practicals 

8 
4 

May  Periodic Assessment 1  

    
July 7 Control and Coordination 8 

    

August 7 Control and Coordination 
Practicals 

4 
 
4 

August 15 Our Environment 4 
    

September 15 Our Environment 
Revision 
Periodic Assessment 2 

2 
4 

    

October  8 How do organisms reproduce? 
Practicals 

8 
 
 
4 

    

November 9 Heredity 
Practicals 

6 
4 

    

December  Revision 
Pre board 1 

4 

    
January  Revision, Preboard 2,  

Practical Exam 
 

2 

Signature of Principal      Signature of teacher 



 DIVIDED SYLLABUS (2024 -2025) 

STANDARD – X  

PHYSICS 

Month Chapter No. Chaper Name No. of Periods 

April 10 Reflection and Refraction 

Revision & Class Test 

4 

May 10 

 

Reflection and Refraction 

Revision & Class Test 

Periodic Assessment - I 

2 

2 

June Summer Break 

July 11 The human eye and the 

colourful world 

Revision & Class Test 

4 

August 11 The human eye and the 

colourful world 

Revision & Class Test 

4 

September 12 Electricity 

Revision & Class Test 

Periodic Assessment - II 

2 

October 12 Electricity 

Revision & Class Test 

3 

November 13 Magnetic Effects of 

Electric Current 

4 



 

 

 

 

Principal’s Signature        Teacher’s Signature  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Revision & Class Test 

Periodic Assessment - III 

December  Pre – Board - I  

January  Pre – Board - II  

February  Practical Examinations  

March  Board Examinations  



 
ST. ANN’S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROORKEE 

Divided Syllabus - Class X  

Subject: Chemistry 

 Session 2024-25. 

MONTH CHAPTER 

NO. 

NAME OF THE CHAPTER PERIODS 

ALLOTTED 

APRIL 1 Chemical reactions & equations. 6 

MAY 

1 
Chemical reactions & equations 

continued. 
3 

Revision + Class test. 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -1 

2 Acids, bases & Salts. 4 

    

JUNE  
SUMMER BREAK – HOLIDAY 

H.W. 
 

JULY 2 Acids, bases & Salts. 7 

  
       CHEMISTRY LAB 

ACTIVITIES 
3 

 
Revision + Class test. 

3 Metals & non-meals. 5 

    

AUGUST 

3 Metals & non-meals continued. 4 

Revision + Class test. 

 

       CHEMISTRY LAB ACTIVITIES 

 

4 

 

Carbon & its compounds. 
8 

Class test. 

REVISION + Practise sessions. 

  

SEPTEMBER 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 2 

Class test. 

 

       CHEMISTRY LAB ACTIVITIES 3 

 



 

 

REVISION (Class test + Practice of Sample Question Papers). 

  

NOVEMBER PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 3 

  

 
 

REVISION (Class test + Practice of Sample Question Papers). 

  

DECEMBER 

 

PRACTICE OF SAMPLE PAPERS, DOUBT RESOLVING 

SESSIONS, REVISION 

PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION  

JANUARY 

 

PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION 

FEBRUARY 

MARCH 

 

BOARD EXAMINATION 2024-25. 

 

Signature of Principal:      Signature of teacher:  
       



                                                              SOCIAL SCIENCE 

DIVIDED SYLLABUS- 2024-2025 

CLASS X 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-I 

MONTH SUBJECT CHAPTER PERIODS 

APRIL GEOGRAPHY RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT 8 

 POLITICAL SCIENCE POWER SHARING 8 

 ECONOMICS DEVELOPMENT 7 

    

  PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-I  

MAY HISTORY NATIONALISM IN INDIA 15 

 ECONOMICS SECTORS OF THE INDIAN ECONOMY 8 

    

    

JUNE  SUMMER BREAK  

  HOLIDAY HOMEWORK  

  PROJECT: ECONOMICS-CONSUMER RIGHTS  

    

JULY HISTORY THE AGE OF INDUSTRIALIZATION 10 

 POLITICAL SCIENCE FEDERALISM: GENDER, RELIGION AND CASTE 10 

 GEOGRAPHY AGRICULTURE 8 

 ECONOMICS MONEY AND CREDIT 8 

    

AUGUST HISTORY PRINT CULTURE 10 

 POLITICAL SCIENCE POLITICAL PARTIES 6 

 GEOGRAPHY MINERALS AND ENERGY RESOURCES 8 

  GLOBALIZATION AND INDIAN ECONOMY 8 

    

SEPTEMBER  PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-II  

    

OCTOBER HISTORY NATIONALISM IN EUROPE 15 

 POLITICAL SCIENCE UOTCOMES OF DEMOCRACY 5 

 GEOGRAPHY MINERALS AND ENERGY RESOURCES 8 

 ECONOMICS LIFE LINES OF NATIONAL ECONOMY 8 

    

NOVEMBER POLITICAL SCIENCE DEMOCRACY AND DEVERSITY 5 

  POPULAR STRUGGLES AND MOVEMENTS 5 

 GEOGRAPHY FOREST AND WILDLIFE 5 

  WATER RESOURCES 5 

    

  PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-II  

DECEMBER  PRE- BOARD EXAMINATIONS  

  WINTER BREAK  

  PROJECT- MAPSKILL WORK  

MARCH  ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS  

 



        CLASS - X(2024-2025) SYLLABUS 

SUB:-INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(402) 

MONTH NAME OF CHAPTER NO OF 

PERIODS 

APR 
●

 CHAP 1:COMM. SKILLS, 

●
 CHAP 2 :SELF MANAG.   

●
 CHAP 3: ICT SKILLS     

6 

MAY FILE WORK & PA1 SYLLABUS(10) :  

EMP. SKILLS– L-1 COMM.SKILL,L-2 SELF MANA. , L-3 ICT 

4 

JUNE SUMMER BREAK 

● UNIT 1 : DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION 

(ADVANCED)(SESSION 1& 2) 

2 

JULY ●
 UNIT 1 : DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION 

(ADVANCED)(REMAINING SESSION) 

●
 UNIT 2:ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEET    

6 

AUG ●
 UNIT 3:DATABASE MANAGEMENT  6 

SEPT PA2 SYLLABUS(50) : 

UNIT 1 : DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION (ADVANCED)    

UNIT 2:ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEET 

UNIT 3:DATABASE MANAGEMENT 

4 

OCT ●
  CHAP 4:ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS II 

(EMPL. SKILLS) 

●
 CHAP 5: GREEN SKILLS 

●
 UNIT 4:MANAGING HEALTH AND SAFETY 

4 

NOV    FILE WORK,PROJECT & PA3 (10)SYLLABUS : 

 

UNIT 4:MANAGING HEALTH AND SAFETY/EMP. SKILLS 

 



DEC PREBOARD EXAM( COMPLETE SYLLABUS)  

JAN-MAR BOARD PRACTICAL AND THEORY EXAM  

 

          
 


	CLASS - X(2024-2025) SYLLABUS
	SUB:-INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(402)

