ST ANN'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROORKEE DIVIDED SYLLABUS- 2024-25CLASS X - ENGLISH

MONTH	CHAPTER	NAME OF THE CHAPTER	NO. OF
	NO		PERIODS
APRIL	1.	A LETTER TO GOD	6
	1.	FIRE AND ICE	1
	2.	DUST OF SNOW	1
	1.	A TRIUMPH OF SURGERY	4
	2.	THE THIEF'S STORY	3
	1.	MODALS	4
	2.	TENSES	3
MAY	2.	LETTER	6
	2	NELSON MANDELA: A LONG WAY TO FREEDOM	4
	3	A TIGER IN THE ZOO	2
	3.	TWO STORIES ABOUT FLYING	3
	3	THE MIDNIGHT VISITOR	
		PA 1	4
JULY	4.	HOW TO TELL WILD ANIMALS	
	4.	THE DIARY OF ANNE FRANK	
AUGUST	5.	A QUESTION OF TRUST	4
	5.	GLIMPSES OF INDIA	4
	5.	THE TREES	
SEPTEMBER	3.	REPORTED SPEECH	4
		PA2	
OCTOBER	5.	THE BALL POEM	2
	5.	MIJBIL: THE OTTER	3
	6	THE TALE OF CUSTARD THE DRAGON	2
	6	MADAM RIDES THE BUS	4
NOVEMBER	7.	THE MAKING OF A SCIENTIST	3
	8.	SERMON AT BENARUS	3
	9	ANNE GREGORY	2
	9	THE PROPOSAL	
DECEMBER	10.	THE BOOK THAT SAVED THE EARTH	3
		ANALYTICAL PARAGRAPH	4
DECEMBER		PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION 2022-23	
JAN, FEB		REVISION	
MARCH		BOARD EXAMINATION 2023-24	

SIGN OF TEACHER

SIGN OF PRINCIPAL

ST. ANN'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ROORKEE DIVIDED SYLLABUS CHASS. N. 2024, 2025

CLA	$\Delta SS - X$	2024	- 2025.

MONTH	LESSON NO.	CHAPTER NAME	<u>PRRIODS</u>
April	10 1 1	क्षितिज (गद्यखंड) नेताजी का चश्मा (काव्यखंड) सूरदास के पद कृतिका - माता का आंचल व्याकरण -अलंकार, रचना के आधार पर वाक्य भेद	4 5 5 6
May	2 2 2	Revision Test PA – 1 क्षितिज - बालगोबिनभगत राम – लक्ष्मणपरशुराम संवाद कृतिका – मैं क्यों लिखता हूं व्याकरण - वाच्य, पत्र लेखने , ईमेल लेखन	2 4 4 3 5
June	14 15 5 4 7	क्षितिज – एक कहानी यह भी उत्साह, अट नहीं रही है व्याकरण - विज्ञापन, अन्च्छेद लेखन, स्ववृत लेखन	2 2 4 4 3 4
July	13 16 17 8 3	क्षितिज - नौबत खाने में इबादत संस्कृति संगतकार कृतिका - साना — साना हाथ जोड़ि व्याकरण पद परिचय Revision Test	4 4 3 4 3 4
August	3 4 6 5	क्षितिज — आत्मकथ्य कृतिका - मैं क्यों लिखता हं व्याकरण - अपठित गद्यांश, अपठित काव्यांश, शुभकामना संदेश Revision Test	4 4 3 5 5
September	12 2 1	PA – 2 क्षितिज - लखनवी अंदाज राम - लक्ष्मण परशुराम संवाद कृतिका - माता का आंचल व्याकरण अनच्छेद लेखन लेखन, वाच्य पत्र, लेखन	4 5 3 5
October	1 13 2	Revision Test क्षितिज - सूरदास के पद व्याकरण - पद परिचय,वाच्य, अलंकार , श्भकामना संदेश	3 3 4 7
November	10 11 8 3	Revision Test PA – 3 क्षितिज - नेताजी का चश्मा बालगोबिन भगत कृतिका - साना साना हाथ जोडि व्याकरण-, विज्ञापन वाच्य, पत्र, पद परिचय, अपठित गद्यांश, अपठित पदयांश	2 2 2 2 5
December January		Pre – Board 1	
February March		Pre – Board 2 Board Exam	

MATHEMATICS (041/241)

MONTH	CHAPTER NO.	NAME OF THE CHAPTER	PERIODS ALLOTED
APRIL	1	REAL NUMBERS	12
	2	POLYNOMIALS	10
	3	PAIR OF LINEAR EQUATIONS IN TWO VARIABLES	7
MAY	4	QUADRATIC EQUATIONS	7
		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -1	
JUNE	6	TRIANGLES	13
	5	ARITHMETIC PROGRESSIONS	8
JULY	8	INTRODUCTION TO TRIGONOMETRY	10
	9	APPLICATIONS OF TRIGONOMETRY	7
	7	CO-ORDINATE GEOMETRY	11
AUGUST	10	CIRCLES	5
	REVISION		
SEPTEMBER		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 2	
JEP I EIVIDEN	11	AREAS RELATED TO CIRCLES	6
	12	SURFACE AREAS AND VOLUMES	14
OCTOBER	14	PROBABILITY	5
	N	NATHS LAB ACTIVITIES	2
	13	STATISTICS	10
NOVEMBER	N	NATHS LAB ACTIVITIES	3
NOVEWIDER		REVISION	
	PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 3		
DECEMBER		PRE-BOARD - 1	
JANUARY	PRE-BOARD - 2		
FEBRUARY MARCH		BOARD EXAMINATION	

St. Ann's Senior Secondary School, Roorkee.

DIVIDED SYLLABUS 2024-25. BIOLOGY: CLASS X

Month	Chapter	Name of chapter	Number of periods
April	6	Life processes	8
		Practicals	4
May	6	Life processes	8
iviay		Revision, Practicals	4
May		Periodic Assessment 1	•
July	7	Control and Coordination	8
August	7	Control and Coordination Practicals	4
			4
August	15	Our Environment	4
September	15	Our Environment	2
September	13	Revision	4
		Periodic Assessment 2	•
October	8	How do organisms reproduce? Practicals	8
			4
November	9	Heredity	6
November	9	Practicals	4
December		Revision	4
December		Pre board 1	4
January		Revision, Preboard 2, Practical Exam	2

DIVIDED SYLLABUS (2024 -2025) STANDARD – X PHYSICS

Month	Chapter No.	Chaper Name	No. of Periods
April	10	Reflection and Refraction	4
		Revision & Class Test	
May	10	Reflection and Refraction	2
		Revision & Class Test	2
		Periodic Assessment - I	
June		Summer Break	
July	11	The human eye and the colourful world	4
		Revision & Class Test	
August	11	The human eye and the colourful world	4
		Revision & Class Test	
September	12	Electricity	2
		Revision & Class Test	
		Periodic Assessment - II	
October	12	Electricity	3
		Revision & Class Test	
November	13	Magnetic Effects of Electric Current	4

	Revision & Class Test
	Periodic Assessment - III
December	Pre – Board - I
January	Pre – Board - II
February	Practical Examinations
March	Board Examinations

Principal's Signature

Teacher's Signature

ST. ANN'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROORKEE

Divided Syllabus - Class $\mathbf X$ Subject: Chemistry Session 2024-25.

MONTH	CHAPTER NO.	NAME OF THE CHAPTER	PERIODS ALLOTTED
APRIL	1	Chemical reactions & equations.	6
	1	Chemical reactions & equations continued.	3
		Revision + Class test.	
MAY		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -1	
	2	Acids, bases & Salts.	4
JUNE		SUMMER BREAK – HOLIDAY H.W.	
JULY	2	Acids, bases & Salts.	7
		CHEMISTRY LAB ACTIVITIES	3
		Revision + Class test.	
	3	Metals & non-meals.	5
	_	24.1.0	
	3	Metals & non-meals continued.	4
		Revision + Class test.	
AUGUST		CHEMISTRY LAB ACTIVITIES	
	4	Carbon & its compounds.	8
		Class test.	
		REVISION + Practise sessions.	
		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 2	
CEDTEMBED		Class test.	
SEPTEMBER	СН	EMISTRY LAB ACTIVITIES	3

	REVISION (Class test + Practice of Sample Question Papers).
NOVEMBER	PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - 3
	REVISION (Class test + Practice of Sample Question Papers).
DECEMBED	PRACTICE OF SAMPLE PAPERS, DOUBT RESOLVING
DECEMBER	SESSIONS, REVISION
	PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION
JANUARY	PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION
FEBRUARY	
MARCH	BOARD EXAMINATION 2024-25.

Signature of Principal:	Signature of teacher:
-------------------------	-----------------------

SOCIAL SCIENCE

		SOCIAL SCILINGL	
		DIVIDED SYLLABUS- 2024-2025	
		CLASS X	
	T	PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-I	T
MONTH	SUBJECT	CHAPTER	PERIODS
APRIL	GEOGRAPHY	RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT	8
	POLITICAL SCIENCE	POWER SHARING	8
	ECONOMICS	DEVELOPMENT	7
		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-I	
MAY	HISTORY	NATIONALISM IN INDIA	15
IVIAT	ECONOMICS	SECTORS OF THE INDIAN ECONOMY	8
	ECONOMICS	SECTORS OF THE INDIAN ECONOMY	8
JUNE		SUMMER BREAK	
		HOLIDAY HOMEWORK	
		PROJECT: ECONOMICS-CONSUMER RIGHTS	
JULY	HISTORY	THE AGE OF INDUSTRIALIZATION	10
	POLITICAL SCIENCE	FEDERALISM: GENDER, RELIGION AND CASTE	10
	GEOGRAPHY	AGRICULTURE	8
	ECONOMICS	MONEY AND CREDIT	8
AUGUST	HISTORY	PRINT CULTURE	10
	POLITICAL SCIENCE	POLITICAL PARTIES	6
	GEOGRAPHY	MINERALS AND ENERGY RESOURCES	8
		GLOBALIZATION AND INDIAN ECONOMY	8
CEDTENADED		DEDICACCECCAGNET II	
SEPTEMBER		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-II	
OCTOBER	HISTORY	NATIONALISM IN EUROPE	15
	POLITICAL SCIENCE	UOTCOMES OF DEMOCRACY	5
	GEOGRAPHY	MINERALS AND ENERGY RESOURCES	8
	ECONOMICS	LIFE LINES OF NATIONAL ECONOMY	8
NOVEMBER	POLITICAL SCIENCE	DEMOCRACY AND DEVERSITY	5
		POPULAR STRUGGLES AND MOVEMENTS	5
	GEOGRAPHY	FOREST AND WILDLIFE	5
		WATER RESOURCES	5
		DEDICAL ASSESSMENT II	
DECEMBER		PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-II	
DECEMBER		PRE- BOARD EXAMINATIONS	
		WINTER BREAK DROJECT MADSKILL WORK	
MARCH		PROJECT- MAPSKILL WORK	
INIAKCU		ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS	

CLASS - X(2024-2025) SYLLABUS

SUB:-INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(402)

MONTH	NAME OF CHAPTER	NO OF PERIODS
APR	• CHAP 1:COMM. SKILLS,	6
	• CHAP 2 :SELF MANAG.	
	• CHAP 3: ICT SKILLS	
MAY	FILE WORK & PA1 SYLLABUS(10):	4
	EMP. SKILLS– L-1 COMM.SKILL,L-2 SELF MANA., L-3 ICT	
JUNE	SUMMER BREAK	2
	• UNIT 1 : DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION (ADVANCED)(SESSION 1& 2)	
JULY	• UNIT 1 : DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION (ADVANCED)(REMAINING SESSION)	6
	• UNIT 2:ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEET	
AUG	• UNIT 3:DATABASE MANAGEMENT	6
SEPT	PA2 SYLLABUS(50):	4
	UNIT 1 : DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION (ADVANCED)	
	UNIT 2:ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEET	
	UNIT 3:DATABASE MANAGEMENT	
OCT	• CHAP 4:ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS II (EMPL. SKILLS)	4
	 CHAP 5: GREEN SKILLS UNIT 4:MANAGING HEALTH AND SAFETY 	
NOV		
NOV	FILE WORK,PROJECT & PA3 (10)SYLLABUS:	
	UNIT 4: MANAGING HEALTH AND SAFETY/EMP. SKILLS	

DEC	PREBOARD EXAM(COMPLETE SYLLABUS)	
JAN-MAR	BOARD PRACTICAL AND THEORY EXAM	